"SMO] 9{DI$ PUD |Diapa) a|GDo[ddo
puo  sampaloxd pup  saood  JUIWAINDO0IY  ‘SDIUDUIPIO
$,A1D Iyj ypm asupydwos unsus o) aopdoxddy wasp Aow
[95UN0) |CIauas o AP Ay so sabuoyd yans o) aoxa swns
Sy} UIBWI oY ‘PopusID Asncjassd  SD ‘SUOPUOD PUB WA
Yo IV 00°S0STRIS 10 WNLWIXOW [DjO) mau D of 00°008'0rS AQ
$5OUPAJqapU| WiNtuxow (0jo} oy} Buiscany) (i) 'Aqasey)l jooyas
Hingd Aunod |DARQ PUD YHY UIIMEG NOW juawaaibo Bupoys
DIOp MBU Ay} ypm IJUDPIOIDD U] DO0N0ZLS 10 wWnw| XD
#3u 0 o} 00'00P'0Z5 AQ SDUD|iiY ddoH spi WB(R sequinu (aefosxd
asDaIOU| PUD 00'00ZZES 1O WALIKDL M3U D O} 0000V 0ZS Aq
Piomp i ol JO uejsualxa ay) Yyum ubjo o} ‘juBS wawsaAuLIay
S2HSN[ |DUJLUND UBADS JSGWINY J33[0sd O SSBURI|GIPUY LWALLIXD
ay asoau () DZOZ 'IE JeqWadag IARded uo|onpay
JWHD PISDE AJUNMLWIOD PUD ADUSOJA BIND O] SIHAISS

BoUDYAWOD) J2DHUOD PUD SIUDID

ayAioun pop BupmBar ¢ josford ajouwiay (i) 0} pspuawo 10 2200/ IUBWPDda] LORDYSIUIPY 3 SoUDULY VIASW DIpUBY

|4 '$IIARS  OYNIUOD SIiApuy Djog o} I xiBoY JIN S3D|AIBS JUD)INSLOD SHADUY DY

PUD JAUGNIVN 0 AND BYE UBIMIN £0-£9101 "ON §904U0D) |BY) 8 'ON juawpudwy joDyuo) L1-9d JayaRy sabpoy
"FWIDS Y} UOWS JOYS SUOHIPUOD PuD SIS} IBLY0 |1y

‘Bujmowas suoydo [pmaual (€) 391y YUMm ‘ZZ0Z *LE Yo1ow YBnony

120Z °1 dy woy adjaas jo popad ayy Supuaixa suoydo [DMaus) Juswpodag seowes aaioiduwg

IN0Y JO JS1Y DY) 2)IIDXD 0} PHPUMUD 3 SUOHDUILIDXI |[DUCHOWOL] Q4r 34y} 10) SUOYDUPLDXI

i Guipoin 9 uoyoyRuppy ‘awdojdasg J0) suoynjos Iouogowey jo Bulpoig T uoyDySIUIWPY s3ADH Yoo

|DUOHDTIUDBIO/IYSAPU] PUD SjRAUOSYIDF JO AND oy} udamiag ‘uawdojaaag ay| 10) $33)AI9S JUDYNSUO D

0Z0% 't1 Ainr pajndaxa Aou6po ‘0Z-£ZT0L 'ON j304u0) (oYL 1 "ON juawpuIwWYy DoYUOD 41-90-d suocwwz Aunupg

IWOIINO JXT VHINODD NOLLOW NOLLDV 2 F1LILL # Wil KIMJUMILY JPTRUBHOIING

290 8y plaeqg

Kinseas) *sawreq [jepury
ueutney’) ‘asea] Hofan  siaquiagy aaunuo)y

| ra WA op0Jsse ]
8005 [¥89 298 Q1 Sunasjy

607Z TPHAEI DS MU HIPIAWSRY ZHO PAIHN =PI B00ST F89298 /TS0 w00z qamgosn / /saiy

Sunaapy wooz ujof

DNLLIIIV dIdgAH

TOTTE 14 *lIAuosyde[
13215 uriop] °N pIz Buiping [jeg pa
1£9 ooy 3duaIajue’) Jooj Pydig
wre 001 ‘1202 ST Arenuqay “Aepssny g
ONILIIW 3ZLLBNINOD NOLLVN TV AT SADIANES TVNOISS0H

VaNIDV

AILLON DI78Nd




1ZAZ/0 VONADY D354

EET R
20TpaY [PAIROY DY

“Aupdwios
Pa)UDI BUO JBQUUNL BUY) 3 Gup
yym ujbaq Acw suoynyoBau J2DNUOD PUD 93) JOY; OF UO|I2SIeS
DUy Joj JOADW Y| O} PINIDNMIO] 5] J51| SAOGD BY) PUSWLLIOIAT DM

214 ‘Bupssuibug sappdossy 7 [ensaw {1
U] ‘089 15D (e
*3u) ‘Bupssu|Bug 3y (

210 A3y} Ajoagaqoydip pup saxss
pagnbas ayy uopad o) sajubdwoa asay) j0 uoyRIHonb jo 1apio
ay sajoubisap ‘paY puo puedas ‘s jo Bupups ayp ‘sasues
paynba) sy spjaoid o) QDIOAD puo papioab ‘pajsasy
‘aapsuodsal a1am |10 {443) j0sodolg so) sanbay ey o} Bujpucdsas
siosodosd {g) 5 8y} |0 joY) IIYPUWLIOT BY) JO SASUSSUOD Ay 5 ]

uosing Juawabounw uoyonusucD

7 BuusauBua/spom o1and Jo Juswpodag
sj2afosd | 1811 U0IL piDRWY ay) 10}

$321A98 uopaadsu) pup Bupaaubul uoyonysuos)
{1z/61/z0 Pauajag) poday sagmuwosqgng

0z-E¥r-d

X027 Agsiey

uBiuy oy sowoyy







Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Employee Services Department
117 West Duval Street, Suite 100
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

Date: February 18, 2021

MEMORANDUM

To: Gregory W. Pease, Chairman
Protessional Services Evaluation Committee

From: Tammy Emmons, Manager of Personnel Services ,
Employee Services Department

Subject: P-06-19 Consultant Services for the Development, Administration, &
Grading of Promotional Examinations for the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department

Contract #70223-20 between the City and Industrial/Organizational Solutions is set to expire April 1, 2021. All
work has been performed satisfactorily for the past year. Paragraph 4 of the contract allows for four, one-year
renewal oplions. Therefore, we wish to extend the contract for the 1 of the one-year renewals. There is no rate
increase associated with this amendment; all rates will remain the same,

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Conlract #70223-20, originally execuled July 13, 2020 between the City
of Jacksonville and Industrial/Organizational Solutions, for Development, Administration & Grading of
Promotional Examinations, be amended to exercise the first of four (4) renewal options to extend the Period of
Service from April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain the
same.

TE/

Attachments: Industrial/Organizational Solutions agreement letter



INDUSTRIAL/DRBANIZATIONAL SOLUTIONS
FUBLIC SAFETY SELECTION EXPERTS

February 18, 2021

Tammy Emmons
Manager, Personnel Services — Examining
City of Jacksonville

RE: P-06-19 Consultant Services for the Development, Administration and Grading of Promotional
Examinations for the Jacksonville Fire and Rescue Department

Ms. Emmons:

'OS hereby agrees to a one (1) year extension of the above referenced contract (from 4/1/2021 to
4/1/2022); all provisions, terms and conditions of said agreement will remain the same.

We look forward to continuing our partnership.

Best regards,

Chad Legel
President

Public Safety Selection Experts






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor
Department Name
Street Address
City, State ZIP
(904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net
MEMORANDUM
T0: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement
FROM: Kendra Mervin, Grant Administrator % 7/lewan
THRU: Patrick “Joey” Grieve, Director of Finance and Administration

SUBJECT: P-46-17, Request to Increase Maximum Indebtedness & Terminate Project 13
DATE: February 9, 2021

The Office of Grant and Contract Compliance requests to amend award P-46-17 to:

1) Terminate project 13, regarding data analytics services for Cure Violence and Community Based Crime
Reduction, effective December.31, 2020.

2) Increase the maximum indebtedness of project number seven to align with the extension of the grant
award.

7. Criminal Justice Reinvestment Grant

$20,400
10902.181301.549040.009102.00000000.00000.0000000
10901.181001.582001.000000.00000457.00000.0000000

Accordingly, we request that the maximum indebtedness be increased by $20,400 to a new maximum
indebtedness under this award of $37,200.

3) Increase the maximum indebtedness of project number eight in accordance with the new data sharing
agreement MOU between Kids Hope Alliance and Duval County Public Schools. Additionally, add the new
insurance required as a result of the MOU as an exhibit to the contract.

8. Kids Hope Alliance
$24,000
10901.181005.531090.000000.00000000.00000.0000000

Accordingly, we request that the maximum indebtedness be increased by $24,000 to a new maximum
indebtedness under this award of $72,000.



TENLP LOGIX

October 31, 2020

Mr. Rodger Belcher

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

SUBJECT: SCOPE OF WORK FOR FY 2020-2021-ADVANCED ANALYTICS —CJRG
SCOPE OF WORK to extend through the end date April 30, 2021 to align with the
Criminal Justice Reinvestment Grant's 6-month extension.

Dear Rodger,
Please find the below scope of work in support of the Criminal Justice Reinvestment Grant:

Analytical Studies and Surveys (Consulting) at $150 per hour, not to exceed an additional $20,400
for the period between November 1, 2020 and April 30, 2021.

Services include but are not limited to:

- Extract, transform, and lbad monthly CJRG data into a database.

- Work with grant coordinator to ensure data accuracy and provide support for monthly and
quarterly reports.

- Refresh the existing CJRG Tableau dashboard with updated data.

- Present the dashboard at the monthly CJRG task force meeting.

- Regular monitoring of grant performance goals and analysis leading to insight on service
provided by care coordinators and treatment providers.

- End of grant wrap-up/closing analytics and reporting.

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to support the Kids Hope Alliance and if you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 904 208 5065 ext. 501.

Sincerely,

Theodore R. Willich
Chief Executive Officer

NLP Logix [ i nlplogix.com



=ENLP LOGIX

September 30, 2020

Mr. Rodger Belcher

Kids Hope Alliance

10895 A Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

SUBJECT: SCOPE OF WORK FOR FY 2020-2021 — ADVANCED ANALYTICS - KIDS HOPE
ALLIANCE

Dear Rodger,

Please find the below scope of work in support of the Kids Hope Alliance:

Analytical Studies and Surveys (Consulting) at $150 per hour, not to exceed $72,000
Services include but are not limited to:

- Collect, extract and transform multiple data sources into a single database to include data from
COJ and all other relevant sources, such as the Department of Juvenile Justice, Non-profits,
state and federal government databases.

- Apply statistical and machine leaming modeling techniques to identify trends, predictors and
other signals in the combined data sets.

- Analyze the efficacy of KHA programs from the five essential afterschool, summer leaming,
teen programs and full-service schools.

- Provide consultation on the report types of analysis and metrics that should be utilized in
evaluation.

- Provide presentations on the findings and analysis.

- Obtaining additional insurance coverage as required by the Duval County Public Schools
(DCPS) to support analytics and reporting for data sharing studies between DCPS and KHA.

Thank you for the opportunity to continue to support the Kids Hope Alliance and if you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to call me at 904 208 5065 ext. 501.

Sincerely,

Theodore R. Willich
Chief Executive Officer

NLP Logix ' ' . ' - - nlplogix.com



N . DATE (MWDDIYYYY)
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 421042020

e o e e T e = 2 ¥
[ AFPPR'OVE 3SUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION PNLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
BEENIFE RN W R T AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AVMIEBND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

ELTRR 7S FERTIEICAZE B ANSE.DD
By . WVerdei J@irafmi‘gﬁ&ﬁu D@%ﬁﬁ%@% DER.
[T IMPORTANT: 1f the certificate holdar 1s an ADDI ED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, cartaln policies may requirs an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in tieu of such andorsement(s).

iTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S}, AUTHORIZED

PRODUCER CONTACT Kerrie Kenna, PIAM.CPIW
Wellhouse Company, LLC PHONE ™ (g04) 256-9481 [TR% wop. (904) 453-8581
1 Independent Drive Suite 3125 Aporess: Fkenna@wellhousecompany com
INSURER{S} AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC uv

Jacksonville FL 32202 INsURER A ; CNAMalley Forge Ins Company 20508
INSURED insurer @ : CNA/Transportation Insurance Company 20484

NLP Logix, LLC insurer c: North American Capacity Ins Co 25038

4215 Southpoint Boulevard Suite 140 INSURER D :

INSURERE :

Jacksonville FL 32216 INSURER F -

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 20/21 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS

LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER Lﬂwm L)
| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE ¢ 2,000,000
E CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurrenca) SEI00:000
MED EXP (Any oneperson) | 5 10.000
A Y | v | 86073248196 02106/2020 | 02/06/2021 | personaL sADVINMURY | s 2:000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 4.000,000
g pouey [ 58% [ ]ioc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | s 4,000,000
OTHER $
MEINED SINGLE LINIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CgE ?;mm; s 1,000,000
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY {Per person) 1
OWNED SCHEDULED
A || AUtos ony Ao Y | Y | B6073248196 02/06/2020 | 02/05/2021 | BODILY INJURY {Per accident} | §
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTT DAMAGE s
| A% AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY iPer acoient|
s
| | UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH DCCURRENCE 5
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE s
bED | i REVENTION $ s
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER oTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Xstinre | en 1,000,000
B O NEREXECUTIVE nia| ¥ | WCEB0591763 02/06/2020 | 02/06/2021 |-EL EACHACCIDENT I i
(s IiH) EL DISEASE - EaEMPLOYEE | s 1.000,000
It yas, describa under 1.000,000
DESCRIPTION B OPERATIONS betow E.L DISEASE - POLCY umm | 1.000,
Cyber Each Occurrence 2,000,000
(ol [ Kl Omissions(Proff Liab) Y | C-4LPX-217931-CYBER-2020 | 02/06/2020 | 02/06/2021 |Aggregate 2,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES {ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached If more space is required)

PS and the City of Jacksonville and City's members, officials, officers, employees and agents are additional insured as respects to General Liability and
Auto Liability on & primary & noncontributory basis when required in written contract, Waiver of Subrogalion applies in favar of DCPS and the City of
Jacksonville and City's members, officials, officers, employees and agent as respects to General Lia., Aulo Lia. , Professional Lia. and Workers
compensation when required in written contract. 30 Days notice of cancellation applies in favor of the centificate holder

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREQF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
¢ City of Jacksonville ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

117 W Duval Street Ste 335

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Jacksonville FL 32202 ﬂ%’—
|

© 1988-2015 ACCRD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD







Gity of Jacksonvile, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depariment of Public Works

Engineering & Construclion Management Division
214 N. Hogan Sireet, 10™ Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

{904) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.nel

February 1, 2021

TO: Gregory W, Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation @

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E /
Director

FROM: Robin G. Smith, P.E.
Chief, Engineering and 1 Management
Thomas G. McKnight w
Capital improvement Construction Manager
Kelsey R. Cox, P.E.
Prafessional Engineer K"UA“'& (:)QNJ

SUBJECT: P-43-20 Construction Engineering and Inspeclion Services for the Emerald Trail
Tier 1 Projects

The subcemmittee received six (6) proposals for evaluation for the subjeci project and found i
to be responsive, interesled, qualified and avallable lo provide the servicas required by the RFP.

The proposals were evalualed using the criterla outlined in the Purchasing Code as augmenled
by the RFP (see attached matrix).

Based on jhe above, the foliowing fims lisled alphabetically were delermined to ba the most
qualified of lhase submitting proposals. The ranking of first, second, and hird designales the
order of qualification of these firms to pedorm the fequired services.

2.  AE Engineering, !nc.
J. CSlGeo, Inc
1. Meskel & Associales Engineering, PLLC

We recommend that the ahove list be forwarded to the Mayor for final selection.
JPPAiw

Attachment: Scoring Matrix

py



oo's 0s5e osos 0o oo'al 0o's oo'as o0'e 00’6 [ DT1d ‘Bupnan By
“oousy y .3...:_
on's 009 DOL ooz ool 00's (i ] 00T o0 ooe “au) ‘oen 59
[ [ osst [ oot [ 00’6 o00's w's [T ] JoMIR ¥ sy -pueBug
ooE 00w DOTL [ Y13 ao'y 05’y pEs 9’5 §TL ose [T
Hyeg ey
00’6 ooroL 00°6L oz toal o'y [ 00t [ 7] od'oL *2an ‘Hupresuriug gy
o008 0% 0E Tl 000 00'0F o5 b poa e 008 ] o] Ghars sqwD et
oL ol ® [T [ $ oL $ [Ty ot SHAOH Wntuyreyy
SAINI0V wlong NVl ST e || 1D3TOMD ONoo3w BNVIdHUM | AurBenOdd3y | OYOTHHOM | 2L Smo) Y]
CHENWOS | Tomamise] siOMaNy |YESlamesedl o) Aunmond | SiNgmesnanooay | 2omvnanon | vown INFID
WOMUONS | ATROEM | avoudgy [T WNOSSI0Nd | anuseo
Y DD NYHDISI0 | mesmmung QL ALnEY
20 BRMOA DLAINGY | Mg Teey
HO8GA] | HU UL TR B0 0} $8UNS I 1TTLIL LD NTRID GV A3WaU1XI G3urvno
o
Btrd  QN1D3rUd FIVIS NOUVAVAS

WUy uaenea]



